

February 1, 2021

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1464

Page 1, line 1, after "reenact" insert "subsection 1 of section 39-04-19.2 and"

Page 1, line 2, after "to" insert "electric and plug-in hybrid vehicle road use fees and the"

Page 1, line 2, after the second "fuels" insert "; and to provide an effective date"

Page 1, after line 3 insert:

"SECTION 1. AMENDMENT. Subsection 1 of section 39-04-19.2 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

1. In addition to all other fees required under this chapter for registration of a motor vehicle, the department shall collect at the beginning of each annual registration period:
 - a. An electric vehicle road use fee of ~~one~~two hundred ~~twenty~~fifty dollars for each electric vehicle registered.
 - b. A plug-in hybrid vehicle road use fee of one hundred fifty dollars for each plug-in hybrid vehicle registered.
 - c. An electric motorcycle road use fee of ~~twenty~~one hundred dollars for each electric motorcycle registered."

Page 1, line 7, replace "twenty-five" with "twenty-nine"

Page 1, line 8, remove "through June 30, 2022, and twenty-seven cents per gallon [3.79"

Page 1, line 9, remove "liters] thereafter"

Page 2, line 8, replace "twenty-five" with "twenty-nine"

Page 2, line 9, remove "through June 30, 2022, and twenty-seven cents per gallon"

Page 2, line 10, remove "[3.79 liters] thereafter"

Page 3, after line 2 insert

"SECTION 4. EFFECTIVE DATE. Sections 2 and 3 of this Act are effective for taxable events occurring after June 30, 2021."

Re-number accordingly